

CRESCENTA VALLEY STATION

4554 Briggs Ave. La Crescenta, CA 91214-Phone 818-248-3464 www.CrescentaValley.lasd.org

www.lasd.org

News Release

Leroy D. Baca, Sheriff

Classification : Community Author/Date/Time : Sgt. Burton Brink/10-03-13 1200 PM Incident Date : 10-03-13 Incident Time : 9:00 AM

On October 3, 2013, the Glendale Educational Foundation held their 9th Annual State of the School Breakfast. During this breakfast, they awarded the Los Angeles County Sheriff's Crescenta Valley Station the "Educational Excellence Award" for their on-going support to the Glendale Unified School District.

Dep. Scott Shinagawa who is the School Resource Deputy at Crescenta Valley High and Rosemont Middle School's. Dep. Shinagawa has done an excellent job working with the administrators, counselors and students.

Crescenta Valley Sheriff's Station is honored to receive this award and we are proud of the dedication Dep. Shinagawa gives to the district and the residents of the Crescenta Valley Area.

Photos courtesy of C.V. Weekly (Mary O'Keefe)

For Additional Information Contact:

Name	Phone	Email
Sgt. Burton Brink	818-248-3464	blbrink@lasd.org